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CAMPAIGN AND POLITICAL FINANCE 

2011 FREQUENT (MONTHLY / BIWEEKLY) FILING CALENDAR 
 

This calendar applies to the following persons/entities filing on a FREQUENT filing schedule in the 2011 

coordinated election. You file on a frequent schedule if you are attempting access to the 2011 ballot or 

participating in the 2011 coordinated election.   
 

State Issue Committees – these committees have a jurisdiction type of “statewide” 

 

COORDINATED ELECTION:  NOVEMBER 1, 2011 
 

 

REPORT DUE DATE REPORTING PERIOD  

May 2, 2011 (Monday) � December 1, 2010, through April 25, 2011 

(Committees on the frequent filing schedule in 2010, changing status 

to infrequent/quarterly schedule in 2011) 

OR 

January 1, 2011, through April 25, 2011 

(Committees on the infrequent/quarterly filing schedule in 2010, 

remaining on the infrequent/quarterly schedule in 2011) 

June 1, 2011 (Wednesday) April 26, 2011, through May 26, 2011 

July 1, 2011 (Friday) May 27, 2011, through June 25, 2011 

August 1, 2011 (Monday) June 26, 2011, through July 26, 2011 

September 6, 2011 (Tuesday) � July 27, 2011, through August 31, 2011 

September 19, 2011 (Monday) September 1, 2011, through September 14, 2011 

October 3, 2011 (Monday) September 15, 2011, through September 28, 2011 

October 17, 2011 (Monday) September 29, 2011, through October 12, 2011 

October 31, 2011 (Monday) October 13, 2011, through October 26, 2011 

December 1, 2011 (Thursday) October 27, 2011, through November 30, 2011 

 

� Day and Date affected by holiday or weekend. 

 

References 

Disclosure   Section 7, Article XXVIII, Colorado Constitution; Section 1-45-108, C.R.S.; CPF Rule 4 

Report due dates and periods Section 1-45-108, C.R.S.; CPF Rules 4.14, 5.2, 5.3, 5.4, 5.6, 5.7, 5.10 and 5.12  

Date of Coordinated Election Article X, Section 20(3), Colorado Constitution 
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